The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
184
refrigeration components
Pressure Controls
Adjustable Differential Pressure Switch
P232
Sensitive Differential

Adjustable Differential Pressure Switch
P233
Ordering Codes
Switch point Range
(mbar)
Switching Differential
(mbar) ** Contacts Pack Additional Features
P233F-P3-AAC 0,3 fixed
< 0.3
SPDT contacts,
Contact rating
5(2) A 250 VAC
Ind.
---
P233A-4-AAC
0,5 to 4
---
P233A-4-AAD* Bulk ---
P233A-4-AHC Ind. GMT008N600R + BKT024N002R
P233A-4-PAD*
50 to 400 Pa
Bulk Scale in Pa
P233A-4-PAC
Ind.
---
P233A-4-PHC Scale in Pa, GMT008N600R + BKT024N002R
P233A-4-PKC Scale in Pa, FTG015N602R (2x) + 2 m tube 4/7 mm
P233A-4-AKC 0,5 to 4 FTG015N602R (2x) + 2 m tube 4/7 mm
P233A-6-AAC
0,5 to 6 ---
P233A-6-AAD* Bulk
P233A-10-AAC
1,4 to 10
< 0.5
Ind.
---
P233A-10-AHC GMT008N600R + BKT024N002R
P233A-10-PAC
140 to 1000 Pa
---
P233A-10-PKC Scale in Pa, FTG015N602R (2x) + 2 m tube 4/7 mm
P233A-10-AAD*
1,4 to 10
Bulk ---
P233-10-AKC
Ind.
FTG015N602R (2x) + 2 m tube 4/7 mm
P233A-50-AAC 6 to 50 < 1
P233A-10-PHC 140 to 1000 Pa < 0,5 Scale in Pa, GMT008N600R + BKT024N002R
Notes
*  :  Quantity orders only
** :  Switching differential is maximum value mid-range
The European Products Catalogue 2015

Adjustable Pressure Switch
P20
Ordering Codes
Range
(bar)
Differential
fixed
Set at
(bar) Style Capillary Length Switch Action PED approval
P20EA-9611D
0.5 to 10
0.9
2 13
120 cm SPDT, 8 A,
Open Low,
Auto Reset
---P20EA-9620D
1.5
90 cm
P20EA-9621D 120 cm
P20EA-9160L
7 to 29
3.1 17 45A
90 cm
SPDT, 8 A,
Open High,
Auto Reset
�
P20EA-9561K 1.2 16 50
High Pressure Control
Ordering Codes
Range
(bar)
Differential
fixed
Set at
(bar) Style Capillary Length Switch Action
P20EA-9670X
7 to 29
5.2 28 13 90 cm
SPDT, 8 A,
Open High,
Auto Reset
P20EA-9681T 7.1 24 13 120 cm
P20EA-9950C 1.1 10
34
90 cm
P20EA-9950K 1.2 16
P20GA-9650X
---
28
13
SPDT, 8 A,
Open High,
Manual ResetP20GA-9650T 24
Low and High Pressure Control Universal Replacements
Ordering Codes
Range
(bar)
Differential
fixed
Set at
(bar) Style Capillary Length Switch Action
Additional
Features
PED
Approval
P20EA-9530FC
0.5 to 10
2.1 3 50
90 cm
SPDT, 8 A,
Auto Reset
Open Low ---
P20EA-9630FC 2.1 3 13
P20EA-9570XC
7 to 29
5.2 28 50
Open High
�
P20EA-9670XC 5.2 28
13
P20EL-9670TC 14 to 42
6.5
37 �
P20FA-9510FC
0.5 to 10 3

-0,5 to 7 0,6 to 3 1 22 -9201
For Non-Corrosive Refrigerants
Ordering Codes
Range
(bar)
Differential
(bar)
Switch Action
(wire diag.)
Max. Bellows
Pressure
Style 5 Style 28 Style 30
Ind. Pack. Bulkpack Ind. Pack. Ind. Pack.
P735AAA
-0.5 to 7 0.6 to 3 1 22 -9300 -9320 -9800 -9400
-0.2 to 10 1 to 4.5 1 15 -9301 ---
--- ---
3 to 30 3 to 12 2 33 -9350 -9370
3.5 to 21 2.1 to 5.5 2 30 -9351 ---
P735BCA -0.5 to 7 Man. res.** 1 22 -9300 ---
P735BEA 3 to 30 Man. res.* 3 33 -9350 -9370
Notes
* : Resetable at 3 bar below cut-out point
** : Resetable at 0.5 bar above cut-out point
For Non-Corrosive Refrigerants (including lock plate assy)
Ordering Codes
Range
(bar)
Differential
(bar)
Switch Action
(wire diag.)
Max. Bellows
Pressure
Style 5 Style 28
PED
ApprovalInd. Pack. Bulkpack Ind. Pack.
P735AAW
-0.5 to 7 0.6 to 3 1 22 -9300 -9320 -9800 ---
3 to 30 3.5 to 12 2 33 -9350 -9370 -9850 �
P735BCB -0.5 to 7 Man. res.** 1 22 -9300 --- --- ---
P735BEB 3 to 30 Man. res.* 3 33 -9350 -9370 -9850 �
Notes
* : Resetable at 3.5 bar below cut-out point
** : Resetable at 0.5 bar above cut-out point
The European Products Catalogue 2015

P736
For Non-corrosive Refrigerants
Ordering Codes
Left Side Right Side Contruction
LP/HP
(max. press.)
Style 5 Style 30
Range (bar) Diff. (bar) Range (bar) Diff. (bar) Ind. Pack. Bulkpack Ind. Pack.
P736LCA -0.5 to 7 0.6 to 3 3 to 30 3 (fixed)
LP: 22 bar
HP: 33 bar
-9300 -9320 -9400
P736MCA -0.5 to 7 0.6 to 3 3 to 30 Man. Res.** -9300 -9320
---
P736PGA -0.5 to 7 Man. Res.* 3 to 30 Man. Res.** -9300 ---
Dual Pressure Fan Cycling Controls for Air-Cooled Condensers (Non-corrosive Refrigerants)
Ordering Codes
Left Side Right Side
Contruction
HP/HP
(max. press.)
Style 5 Style 30
Range (bar) Diff. (bar) Range (bar) Diff. (bar) Ind. Pack. Bulkpack Ind. Pack.
P736ALA 3.5 to 21 1.8 (fixed) 3.5 to 21 1.8 (fixed) 30 bar -9351 **** ---
For Non-Corrosive Refrigerants
Ordering Codes
Left Side Right Side Contruction
LP/HP
(max. press.)
Style 5 Style 28
PED
ApprovalsRange (bar) Diff. (bar) Range (bar) Diff. (bar) Ind. Pack. Bulkpack Ind. Pack.
P736LCW -0.5 to 7 0.6 to 3 3 to 30 3 (fixed)
LP: 22 bar
HP: 33 bar
-9300 -9320
-9800
�
P736MCB -0.5 to 7 0.6 to 3 3 to 30 Man. Res.** -9300 ****
P736MCS -0.5 to 7 0.6 to 3 3 to 30 Man. Res.** -9300 **** ---
P736PGB -0.5 to 7 Man. Res.* 3 to 30 Man. Res.** --- **** ---
Manual Reset HP/HP, TÜV-Begrenzer + Sicherheitsbegrenzer
Ordering Codes
Left Side Right Side Contruction
HP/HP
(max. press.)
Style 5 Style 30
Range (bar) Diff. (bar) Range (bar) Diff. (bar) Ind. Pack. Bulkpack Ind. Pack.
P736PLM 3 to 30 Man. Res.* 3 to 30 Man. Res.** 30 bar --- -9370 ---
Notes
* : Resetable at 0.5 bar above cut-out point
** : Resetable at 3 bar below cut-out point
*** : Can be set-up for quantity orders

Pressure Switches Accessories
Capillary kit
Ordering Codes Length Style Minimum order qty.
SEC002N600 90 cm 2x style 13
100
SEC002N602 90 cm style 13 - style 45a
SEC002N606 200 cm style 13 - style 45a
75
SEC002N607 200 cm 2x style 13
SEC002N617 100 cm style 13 - style 13
100SEC002N621 90 cm style 34 - style 34
SEC002N622 90 cm style 50 - style 50
SEC002N624 200 cm style 50 - style 50 75
SEC002N626 90 cm style 50 - style 51
100
SEC002N627 200 cm style 50 - style 51
SEC002N628 300 cm style 50 - style 51 75
Replacement - Time relays P28 - P29
Ordering Codes Timing (s) Voltage Switch Action
RLY13A603R 90
120/240 Manual reset, dual voltage (AC)RLY13A620R 120
RLY13A998R 50
RLY13A626R 90 12 Manual reset, 12 VAC/DC
RLY13A627R 120
24 Manual reset, 24 VAC/DCRLY13A635R 90
RLY13A644R 50
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
202
refrigeration components
Pressure Controls
Ordering Codes Pressure Connection Fitting Connection Length (cm) Additional Features
H735AA-30C
Straight x 90° elbow 1/4” metal tube with 7/16”-20 UNF swivel nut
connection suitable for 1/4” SAE male flare
30
All models
bulk packed
H735AA-40C 40
H735AA-50C 50
H735AA-70C 70
H735AA-90D 90
H735AA-100C 100
H735AA-150C 150
H735AA-200C 200
Note
Minimum shipping quantity 100 pieces
Pressure Switches Accessories
H735

Adjustable Oil Protection Switch
P28
Ordering Codes
Range
(bar) Style
Time
Delay (s) Voltage Switch Action Refrigerant Additional Features
P28DA-9341
0.6 to 4.8
5 50
115/230
15(8) A, 230 VAC,
Open Low,
Alarm and Safe
Light Contacts
non-corr.
incl 2 flare nuts 7/16”-20 UNF
P28DA-9660 13 90 ---
P28DJ-9360 5 90
230
IP66 enclosure
P28DJ-9861 15 90 NH3 IP66 enclosure,
Incl. 2 connectors CNR003N001
P28DP-9300
5
---
non-corr.
Without time delay
P28DP-9340 50 ---
P28DP-9360 90 ---
P28DP-9380
120
---
P28DP-9381 Concealed adjustment, set 0.65 bar
P28DP-9640
13
50 ---
P28DP-9660 90 ---
P28DP-9680 120 ---
P28DP-9840
15
50
NH3
---
P28DP-9860 --- 90 --- ---
P28DN-9750 --- 50 115/230 --- Concealed adjustment, set 1,5 bar
The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
205
refrigeration components
Pressure Controls
Style 5 Style 13
Ordering Codes Range (bar)
Setting
(bar)
Time
Delay (s) Style Voltage
Switch Action ~15(8)
A 230 V  Open Low
P45NBB-9361B
0.5 to 4
0.6 90
5
230
Alarm/Safelight Contacts
P45NBB-9381B 0.6 120
P45NBB-9640C 0.7 50
13
P45NBB-9660C 0.7 90
P45NBB-9660Q 1.8 90
P45NBB-9680C 0.7 120
P45NCA-9056 0.45 50
115/230
P45NCA-9104 0.7 120
Adjustable Oil Protection Switch
P45
Oil Protection
The series P45 controls are designed to give protection against low

is recommended (see Accessories).
Dimensions in mm
Ordering Codes
Range
(bar)
Differential
(bar)
Pressure
Connection Style Switch Action Aditional Features
Approved According
to PED 97/23/
EC Cat IV
P48AAA-9110 0 to 1 0.16 to 0.55
G 3/8” male 29a
~16(10)A 400 V
… 220 V DC, 12 W
(pilot duty only)
SPDT, Open High
Automatic Reset �
P48AAA-9120 0.2 to 4 0.25 to 0.8
P48AAA-9130 -0.2 to 10 1 to 4.5
P48AAA-9140 1 to 16 1.3 to 2.5
P48AAA-9150 3 to 30 3 to 12 Automatic Reset, stainless steel bellows ---
P48BEA-9140 4 to 16 --- Manual Reset �
Ò
B C
A